Copyright State of Victoria. This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 of the Sale of Land Act 1962 (Vic) or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA REGD TM System. None of the State of Victoria, LANDATA REGD TM System, Victorian Land Registry Services Pty. Ltd. ABN 86 627 986 396 as trustee for the Victorian Land Registry Services Trust ABN 83 206 746 897 accept responsibility for any subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information.

REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT (Title Search) Transfer of Land Act 1958

VOLUME 10968 FOLIO 459

Security no : 124085473566D Produced 14/09/2020 09:11 AM

LAND DESCRIPTION

Lot S2 on Plan of Subdivision 529592W.

PARENT TITLE Volume 09278 Folio 636

Created by instrument PS529592W 19/09/2006

REGISTERED PROPRIETOR

Estate Fee Simple Sole Proprietor

ORANGEWOOD NOMINEES PTY LTD of 35-47 HAPPY HOLLOW DRIVE PLENTY VIC 3090 AL805086H 10/04/2015

ENCUMBRANCES, CAVEATS AND NOTICES

Any encumbrances created by Section 98 Transfer of Land Act 1958 or Section 24 Subdivision Act 1988 and any other encumbrances shown or entered on the plan set out under DIAGRAM LOCATION below.

DIAGRAM LOCATION

SEE PS529592W FOR FURTHER DETAILS AND BOUNDARIES

ACTIVITY IN THE LAST 125 DAYS

NIL

-----END OF REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT-----

Additional information: (not part of the Register Search Statement)

Street Address: 288 EDGAR STREET PORTLAND VIC 3305

DOCUMENT END

Delivered from the LANDATA® System by InfoTrack Pty Ltd.

The information supplied by Feigl & Newell Pty. Ltd. has been obtained from InfoTrack Pty Limited by agreement between them. The information supplied has been obtained by InfoTrack Pty Limited who is licensed by the State of Victoria to provide this information via LANDATA® System.

Delivered by LANDATA®, timestamp 29/07/2021 14:54 Page 1 of 3

State of Victoria. This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 of the Sale of Land Act 1962 or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA® System. None of the State of Victoria, LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services Pty. Ltd. ABN 86 627 986 396 as trustee for the Victorian Land Registry Services Trust ABN 83 206 746 897 accept responsibility for any subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information.

	1				-	Stage No.	LR use	only	Plan	Number		
PLAN OF SUBDIVISION				N I	Stuge No.	LK use	Only					
	PLAN	UF	יוטפטנ	11210	N	1	EDITION	3	PS	529592W		
1												
Location of Land Parish: PORTLAND					Council Certification and Endorsement Council Name: GLENELG SHIRE COUNCIL Ref: 505021							
Township: PORTLAND					COUNTIES OFFICE COUNCIL RET: 3 0902							
Section: D					1. This plan is certified under section 6 of the Subdivision Act 1988.							
Crown Allotment: 60A (PART)					2 This plan is certified under section 11(7) of the Subdivision Act 1988. Date of original certification under section 6 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /							
Crown Portion: ————————————————————————————————————					3. This is a statement of compliance issued under section 21 of the							
Last Plan Reference: LP 123627 LOT 2					Subdivisit	л Act 1988.						
Lust Fiuli Neierenite: LF 12302/ LU1 2					Open Space							
					(i) A requirement for public open space under section 18 Subdivision Act 1988 has / k as not been made.							
Postal	Address: EDGAR PORTL	STREET AND VIC	3305		(ii) The requirement has been satisfied.							
					(iii) The requirement is to be solisfied in Stage							
	o-ordinates: E				Council Delegate							
(Of approx. centre of plan) N 5753860 Zone 54					Council seal Date 5 / 2 / 05							
V	esting of Roads	or Rese	erves									
	Identifier .	Counc	cil/Body/Persor	1		under section 11(7) of the Subdi	vision Act. 198	38			
Nil Nil			Council Delegate Council seal									
					Date /	/						
***				Note	A							
Depth	Limitation:	Does not app		NOC	Staging This is a staged subdivision							
						Planning Permi		03				
				į	To be comp This surve marks no	This plan is based oleted where applica by has been col (s). 122 & 128 med Survey Are	ble. nnected to	permanent				
			7.2									
			Easem	formation				LR use only				
Legend: E - Encumbering Easement or Condition in Crown									ment of Co emption St	•		
A - Appurtenant Easement R - Encumbering Subject Purpose Width												
Land E-1	nd Special		(Metres)		Origin —————————	,		Recei	Received			
E-1 Sewerage		3m This pla		n Wannon Region Water Authority.		Date	Date 12 / 9 / 06.					
E-1	1											
E-1	Drainage		3m	This pla	Glenelg Shire Council		-					
E-2	2 Sewerage 3m This pla		Mannon Region Water Authority.			LR us	e only					
E-3 & E-4	E-3 & E-4 SEWERAGE SEE PLAN AH13109		BQ WANNON REGION WATER			1	REGISTERE					
E-3 & E-4			CORPORATION		I -	TIME 10-42 AM. DATE 19/9/06						
E-4 & E-5 DRAINAGE 3m A		AT91082	6L	GLENELG SHIRE COUNCIL		DATE	1//	2				
						Assi	Assistant Registrar of Titles					
	v1.								SHEET 1	OF 2 SHEETS		
BERRY & WHYTE SURVEYORS PTY. LTD.					DOOFD	IOLIN WEST						
LICENSED LAND SURVEYORS & ACM 006 502 870 LICENSE				ED SURVEYOR (PRINT) ROGER JOHN WHYTE								
DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS SIGNATU				JRE DATE 18/07/2006			06 DAT	DATE / /				
81A PERCY ST. PORTLAND Ph 03 5523 3377 REF 2			2347 VERSION 2				COUNCIL DELEGATE SIGNATURE					
					TEROIOT Z				iginal shee	t size A3		

MODIFICATION TABLE

RECORD OF ALL ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO THE PLAN

PLAN NUMBER PS529592W

WARNING: THE IMAGE OF THIS DOCUMENT OF THE REGISTER HAS BEEN DIGITALLY AMENDED.

NO FURTHER AMENDMENTS ARE TO BE MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THE REGISTER.

AFFECTED LAND/PARCEL	LAND/PARCEL IDENTIFIER CREATED	MODIFICATION	DEALING NUMBER	DATE	EDITION NUMBER	ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF TITLES
LOT S2	E-3	CREATION OF EASEMENT	AH131114V	30/3/10	2	SB
LOT S2	E-3	CREATION OF EASEMENT	AH131098Q	30/3/10	2	SB
LOT S2	E-4 & E-5	CREATION OF EASEMENT	AT910826L	24/12/20	3	AJC